SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING November 20, 2017

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3634

SUBJECT: SOUTH MOUNTAIN/ANNEX

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves as per state requirement that South Mountain/Annex will be listed as:

- South Mountain Elementary School (long name)
- South Mountain (short name)
- South Mountain Annex (long name)
- Annex (short name)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

New Jersey Department of Education's new requirement is to report expenditures by physical buildings and because of that every building needs to have its own state code and name.